(a)	 the Maximum Price paid for Shares acquired or purchased is as stated in paragraph 13.2 above;

(b)	 the Company has 667,561,000 issued and paid up Shares (excluding treasury shares) as at the Latest
Practicable Date, and assuming no further Shares are issued or repurchased, and 35,777,000 Shares are
held by the Company as treasury shares, on or prior to the 2014 AGM;

(c)	 The Company has as at 31 December 2013;

(i)	 share capital of approximately S$156,048,000;

(ii)	 retained profits of approximately S$1,028,697,000; and

(iii)	 cash and cash equivalents of approximately S$85,683,000.

Appendix in relation to the proposed renewal of the share buyback mandate 11

13.3.1	Purchases made out of capital: (A) Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled; and (B) Purchases made
entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares.

Market Purchase Off-Market Purchase
(A) (B) (A) (B)

Audited
Before

Buyback

Proforma
After

Buyback
and

cancelled

Proforma
After

Buyback
and held as
Treasury
Shares

Proforma
After

Buyback
and

cancelled

Proforma
After

Buyback
and held as
Treasury
Shares

Company
(S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000)

As at 31 December 2013

Profit after tax 382,957  382,957 382,957  382,957  382,957
Share capital 156,048  81,949  156,048  70,600 156,048
Treasury shares  (54,265) (54,265)  (128,364) (54,265) (139,713)
Retained profits 1,028,697 1,028,697 1,028,697 1,028,697 1,028,697
Other reserves  187   187   187 187   187
Total equity / NAV 1,130,667 1,056,568  1,056,568 1,045,219  1,045,219

Current assets 123,183  49,084 49,084   37,735  37,735
Current liabilities 140,972  140,972 140,972  140,972  140,972
Working capital  (17,789) (91,888) (91,888)  (103,237) (103,237)
Total borrowings  94,903   94,903 94,903   94,903 94,903
Cash and cash equivalents  85,683  11,584  11,584  235  235

Number of Shares (‘000) as at Latest
Practicable Date 667,561  634,183 634,183  634,183 634,183

Financial Ratios
NAV per Share (cents) 169.4 166.6 166.6 164.8 164.8
Adjusted EPS (cents) 57.4 60.4  60.4  60.4   60.4
Current ratio (times)  0.87 0.35 0.35 0.27 0.27
Gearing ratio 0.01 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.09

Appendix in relation to the proposed renewal of the share buyback mandate12

Market Purchase Off-Market Purchase
(A) (B) (A) (B)

Audited
Before

Buyback

Proforma
After

Buyback
and

cancelled

Proforma
After

Buyback
and held as
Treasury
Shares

Proforma
After

Buyback
and

cancelled

Proforma
After

Buyback
and held as
Treasury
Shares

Group
(S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000)

As at 31 December 2013

Profit after tax and minority interests  591,775 591,775   591,775 591,775   591,775
Share capital  156,048  81,949  156,048  70,600 156,048
Treasury shares  (54,265) (54,265)  (128,364) (54,265) (139,713)
Retained profits 2,218,827  2,218,827  2,218,827  2,218,827  2,218,827
Other reserves  10,165 10,165  10,165 10,165  10,165
Total equity / NAV  2,330,775 2,256,676 2,256,676  2,245,327 2,245,327

Current assets  377,396 303,297   303,297   291,948 291,948
Current liabilities  528,355 528,355   528,355  528,355  528,355
Working capital (150,959)  (225,058) (225,058) (236,407) (236,407)
Total borrowings 469,534   469,534 469,534  469,534   469,534
Cash and cash equivalents 117,557  43,458 43,458  32,109  32,109

Number of Shares (‘000) as at Latest
Practicable Date 667,561  634,183 634,183  634,183 634,183

Financial Ratios
NAV per Share (cents)  349.1 355.8 355.8 354.1 354.1
Adjusted EPS (cents) 88.6 93.3  93.3 93.3   93.3
Current ratio (times)  0.71 0.57 0.57 0.55 0.55
Gearing ratio  0.15 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.19

Appendix in relation to the proposed renewal of the share buyback mandate 13

13.3.2 	Purchases made out of profits: (A) Purchases made out of profits and cancelled; and (B) Purchases made out
of profits and held as treasury shares.

Market Purchase Off-Market Purchase
(A) (B) (A) (B)

Audited
Before

Buyback

Proforma
After

Buyback
and

cancelled

Proforma
After

Buyback
and held as
Treasury
Shares

Proforma
After

Buyback
and

cancelled

Proforma
After

Buyback
and held as
Treasury
Shares

Company
(S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000)

As at 31 December 2013

Profit after tax 382,957  382,957 382,957  382,957  382,957
Share capital 156,048 156,048   156,048  156,048 156,048
Treasury shares  (54,265) (54,265)  (128,364) (54,265) (139,713)
Retained profits 1,028,697   954,598 1,028,697 943,249  1,028,697
Other reserves  187   187   187 187   187
Total equity / NAV 1,130,667 1,056,568  1,056,568 1,045,219 1,045,219

Current assets 123,183  49,084 49,084   37,735  37,735
Current liabilities 140,972  140,972 140,972  140,972  140,972
Working capital  (17,789) (91,888) (91,888)  (103,237) (103,237)
Total borrowings  94,903   94,903 94,903   94,903 94,903
Cash and cash equivalents  85,683  11,584  11,584  235  235

Number of Shares (‘000) as at Latest
Practicable Date 667,561  634,183 634,183  634,183 634,183

Financial Ratios
NAV per Share (cents) 169.4 166.6 166.6 164.8 164.8
Adjusted EPS (cents) 57.4 60.4  60.4  60.4   60.4
Current ratio (times)  0.87 0.35 0.35 0.27 0.27
Gearing ratio 0.01 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.09

Appendix in relation to the proposed renewal of the share buyback mandate14

Market Purchase Off-Market Purchase
(A) (B) (A) (B)

Audited
Before

Buyback

Proforma
After

Buyback
and

cancelled

Proforma
After

Buyback
and held as
Treasury
Shares

Proforma
After

Buyback
and

cancelled

Proforma
After

Buyback
and held as
Treasury
Shares

Group
(S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000) (S$’000)

As at 31 December 2013

Profit after tax and minority interests  591,775 591,775   591,775 591,775   591,775
Share capital  156,048 156,048  156,048 156,048  156,048
Treasury shares  (54,265) (54,265)  (128,364) (54,265) (139,713)
Retained profits 2,218,827 2,144,728  2,218,827 2,133,379   2,218,827
Other reserves  10,165 10,165  10,165 10,165  10,165
Total equity / NAV  2,330,775 2,256,676 2,256,676  2,245,327 2,245,327

Current assets  377,396 303,297   303,297   291,948 291,948
Current liabilities  528,355 528,355   528,355  528,355  528,355
Working capital (150,959)  (225,058) (225,058) (236,407) (236,407)
Total borrowings 469,534   469,534 469,534  469,534   469,534
Cash and cash equivalents 117,557  43,458 43,458  32,109  32,109

Number of Shares (‘000) as at Latest
Practicable Date 667,561  634,183 634,183  634,183 634,183

Financial Ratios
NAV per Share (cents)  349.1 355.8 355.8 354.1 354.1
Adjusted EPS (cents) 88.6 93.3  93.3 93.3   93.3
Current ratio (times)  0.71 0.57 0.57 0.55 0.55
Gearing ratio  0.15 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.19

	 The financial effects set out above are for illustrative purposes only (based on the aforesaid assumptions). In

particular, it is important to note that the above analysis is based on historical numbers for FY2013, and is not
necessarily representative of future financial performance.

	A lthough the Share Buyback Mandate would authorise the Company to purchase or acquire up to 5%
of the issued Shares, the Company may not necessarily purchase or be able to purchase or acquire